
GETTYSBURG*	VS.	TRINITY	(CT)*

5/27/2017
Salem,	Va.

FINAL	STATS

Gettysburg
(20-3) 8

Trinity	(CT)
(17-5) 4



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Trinity	(CT)	vs	Gettysburg	(5/27/2017	at	Salem,	Va.)

Trinity	(CT)	(17-5)	vs.	Gettysburg	(20-3)
Date:	5/27/2017
Attendance:	680

Score	by	period 1 2 Total
Trinity	(CT) 1 3 4
Gettysburg 2 6 8

Trinity	(CT)	SCORING:	GOALS:	Karly	Simpson	1;	Grace	O'Donnell	1;	Allie	Barrett	1;	Abby	McInerney	1;	
ASSISTS:	Jennifer	Cook	1;	

Gettysburg	SCORING:	GOALS:	Caroline	Jaeger	2;	Emma	Christie	1;	Katie	Landry	1;	Maggie	McClain	2;	Katie	Willis	2;	
ASSISTS:	Emma	Christie	1;	Katie	Landry	3;	

Shots	by	period 1 2 Total
Trinity	(CT) 16 9 25
Gettysburg 9 10 19

Saves	by	period 1 2 Total
Trinity	(CT) 3 2 5
Gettysburg 12 3 15

Ground	balls	by	per 1 2 Total
Trinity	(CT) 10 3 13
Gettysburg 10 8 18

Turnovers	by	per 1 2 Total
Trinity	(CT) 3 5 8
Gettysburg 9 4 13

Faceoffs	by	per 1 2 Total
Trinity	(CT) 0-0 0-0 -NaN
Gettysburg 0-0 0-0 -NaN

Clears	by	period 1 2 Total
Trinity	(CT) 8-9 2-4 10-13
Gettysburg 5-9 6-6 11-15

Extra-man	opps 1 2 Total
Trinity	(CT) 0-0 0-0 0-0
Gettysburg 0-0 0-0 0-0

Penalties-	Trinity	(CT)	0/0:00,	Gettysburg	0/0:00,
Win-Shannon	Keeler	(19-3).	Loss-Zoe	Ferguson	(17-5).
Stadium:	Kerr	Stadium	(Salem,	Va.)
Officials:	Roni	Anton;	Rala	Heinen;	



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Trinity	(CT)	vs	Gettysburg	(5/27/2017	at	Salem,	Va.)

Trinity	(CT)	(17-5)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

d 1 Lara	Guida 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 14 Kiley	Coffey 0 0 0 4 3 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
m 15 Karly	Simpson 1 0 1 6 5 2 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
d 16 Sarah	Montalbano 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
a 17 Grace	O'Donnell 1 0 1 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
d 18 Kathryn	DeLillio 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 19 Allie	Barrett 1 0 1 4 2 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
a 22 Clare	Lyne 0 0 0 6 5 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 23 Abby	McInerney 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
d 24 Morgan	Strabley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
d 26 Clara	Nowlan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
gk 39 Zoe	Ferguson 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
3 Katherine	Foca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
4 Georgia	Mergner 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
7 Emma	Malicki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
8 Jennifer	Cook 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
20 Mary	French 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
21 Nicole	Stauffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

Totals 4 1 5 25 19 13 0-0 8 3 0-0:00

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2 Saves

39 Zoe	Ferguson	(17-5) 60:00 8 L 3,2 5



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Trinity	(CT)	vs	Gettysburg	(5/27/2017	at	Salem,	Va.)

Gettysburg	(20-3)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

m 1 Steph	Colson 0 0 0 1 0 3 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
d 11 Macauley	Mikes 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
a 15 Katie	Landry 1 3 4 3 2 4 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
d 17 Cassie	Smith 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
m 18 Courtney	Patterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
d 28 Brooke	Holechek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
g 33 Shannon	Keeler 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 34 Katie	Willis 2 0 2 6 5 1 0-0 5 0 0-0:00
d 4 Katelyn	Neillands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
d 5 Ali	Gorab 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
a 6 Caroline	Jaeger 2 0 2 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 7 Emma	Christie 1 1 2 3 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
14 Maggie	Welsh 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
19 Elsie	Wagner 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
31 Maggie	McClain 2 0 2 2 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

Totals 8 4 12 19 13 18 0-0 13 5 0-0:00

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2 Saves

33 Shannon	Keeler	(19-3) 60:00 4 W 12,3 15



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Trinity	(CT)	vs	Gettysburg	(5/27/2017	at	Salem,	Va.)

Scoring	Summary:
No. Prd Time Team Type Goal	Scorer Assist Home-Vis

1 1 19:15 GC EV Caroline	Jaeger Unassisted 0-1
2 1 17:50 GC EV Caroline	Jaeger Katie	Landry 0-2
3 1 06:59 TCWL2017 EV Allie	Barrett Unassisted 1-2
4 2 27:54 GC EV Katie	Landry Emma	Christie 1-3
5 2 25:28 GC EV Maggie	McClain Unassisted 1-4
6 2 24:36 GC EV Katie	Willis Unassisted 1-5
7 2 24:16 GC EV Emma	Christie Unassisted 1-6
8 2 22:17 GC EV Katie	Willis Katie	Landry 1-7
9 2 21:36 TCWL2017 EV Abby	McInerney Unassisted 2-7
10 2 13:06 TCWL2017 EV Grace	O'Donnell Jennifer	Cook 3-7
11 2 04:31 GC EV Maggie	McClain Katie	Landry 3-8
12 2 04:14 TCWL2017 EV Karly	Simpson Unassisted 4-8

Penalty	Summary:
Prd Time Team Player Min Offense

2 17:04 TCWL2017 Mary	French 0:00	MAN-UP YELLOW	CARD
2 15:56 TCWL2017 Georgia	Mergner 0:00	MAN-UP YELLOW	CARD
2 05:35 TCWL2017 Morgan	Strabley 0:00	MAN-UP YELLOW	CARD
2 02:58 TCWL2017 Sarah	Montalbano 0:00	MAN-UP YELLOW	CARD
2 01:45 TCWL2017 Nicole	Stauffer 0:00	MAN-UP YELLOW	CARD


